EMA

EnviroMatrix

Analytical, Inc.

10 January 2022

Canebrake County Water District Attn: Jerry Bucheit 140 Smoketree Lane Julian, CA 92036 EMA Log #: 22A0171

Project: January 5, 2022

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/06/22 10:30. Samples were analyzed pursuant to client request utilizing EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies. I certify that this data is in compliance both technically and for completeness.

Kland S. Que

Leland S. Pitt Laboratory Director

CA ELAP Certification #: 2564

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW LOCATION:

9590 Chesapeake Dr. - San Diego, California 92123 - (858) 560-7717 - Fax (858) 560-7763 Analytical Chemistry Laboratory Client Name: Canebrake County Water District Project Name: January 5, 2022

EMA Log #: 22A0171

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES

Sample ID	Laboratory ID	Matrix	Date Sampled	Date Received
120 Palo Verde	22A0171-01	Drinking Water	01/05/22 12:00	01/06/22 10:30
330 Canyon	22A0171-02	Drinking Water	01/05/22 12:10	01/06/22 10:30

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



EMA Log #: 22A0171

Microbiological Parameters by Standard Methods

Analyte	Result MDL	Reporting Limit Units	Dilution	Analyst	Batch	Sample Prepared Sample Analyzed	Method	Notes
120 Palo Verde (22A0171-01)	Drinking Water Sampled: 01	/05/22 12:00 Receive	d: 01/06/22	2 10:30				
Total Coliforms	Absent	None	1	CC	2010704	01/06/22 15:00 01/07/22 15:00	SM9223	
E. Coli	Absent	"	"	CC	"	01/06/22 15:00 01/07/22 15:00	"	
330 Canyon (22A0171-02) Dr	inking Water Sampled: 01/05	/22 12:10 Received: ()1/06/22 1():30				
Total Coliforms	Absent	None	1	CC	2010704	01/06/22 15:00 01/07/22 15:00	SM9223	
E. Coli	Absent	"	"	CC	"	01/06/22 15:00 01/07/22 15:00	"	

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



EMA Log #: 22A0171

Notes and Definitions

A-03	Absent
ND	Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit (or method detection limit when specified)
NR	Not Reported
dry	Sample results reported on a dry weight basis (if indicated in units column)
RPD	Relative Percent Difference
MDL	Method detection limit (indicated per client's request)

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.



22A0171

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

Analytical, Inc.	A 92123 - Phone (619) 474-8548	Requested Analysis
- EnviroMatrix	9590 Chesapeake Dr. Suite 5 - San Diego, CA 92123 - Phone (619) 474-8548	
ZAUT1	- -	Dist

EMA LOG #:					9290 (9590 Chesapeake Dr. Suite 5 - San Diego, CA 92123 - Phone (619) 474-8548	ake Dr.	. Suite	5 - San	Diego	, CA 9.	2123 -	Phone	(619)	474-8	548							
Client: Can ebrake County water		7.54									R	Requested	sted	Analysis	lysis								
Atte: JEANY BUCKETT Samplers(s): Dec ~ KUNS Address: 140 Smoketnee Lu Wa-TUI	lan ch	4 920	120		t	qa ^N yxO		apportil/ late	otal Nitrogen							CONTRACTOR		MMU MMAAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA					P*****
1-619-212-3959	ц. Ц.						۸ju							(;	Den an		ລາ	Development of the second					
Eman: DUCAEITJE AN Y (a) & MAL	envices	ł					o HA9			sĮ) (HPC	əbins∖		enqeo						
inguest, SD	$ \rightarrow $	2109	-				0 (btoM (unoj	S □	nT 🗆			40-11-20-20-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40-40				
Project #:	PO #:						DOAS		DISHCAD ISHCHUS) (Y				erate:	0D			****		****			
lD # Client Sample ID	Sample 5 Date	Sample Time	Sample Matrix	Container # / Type	oil & Grease	(HAT) 2108 V) 0828/428) 0/28/529	DE Hq D	CAC Title 22	есть (всву	nD TD bC	Coliforn,X. E+T, T+E	suppoporatin	leterotrophio	BOD 0		a Phosphorus	10111111111111111111111111111111111111	1	*********************			
1 120 Palo Vende	1-5-1	12:00	DU				1	+	+		-	1 7	<u> </u>	ł		+				╋	╋	_	
2	1-5-1	2,20	BW								┢				┢	╋	╋	-		╋	╋	+	
2 1 40 SHOKE THEE LIN	4-5-4	12:25							-		┢	-	\downarrow		T	╉	ľ	P		\uparrow	╋	+	
4								┝	<u> </u>			-	-		┢	┢	╀─	<u> </u>	ξ		╋	-	
د ۲								┝╌╂	\square		┠╌╂	┝─┝	$\left \cdot \right $		\square	┢╋	┢╌╢	┝┤	П				
2						_		╉	_		╋	_	\downarrow			-	-+	_					
8		1	T			-		+			╉	_	_		1	╉	+	_		╉		_	
6						╞		+	+		┢	+-	_		╈	╉	╇	-		╈	╉		
10						_		-	-		╋	╇			╈	╋	+	_		┢	╈	-	
Matrix Codes: A = Air, DW = Drinking Water, GW = Groundwater, SW = Storm Water WW = Watewater S = Soil SED = Sochimont SD = Societ T = Triance O = O = 1 = -1	SW = Storm W	/ater					RELINQUISHED BY	UISHE	DΒY		┢┥		DATE/TIME	IME	Π			REC	RECEIVED BY	ЭВΥ	-		
Shinned Bread Conviour a LIDC of Earlier a LICDC - A Conversion of Conversion and	5, O = OII, E = . Oir: 04	ridnia			Signature	K N	Y.	Ŵ			Ī	- 	~		S	Signature	-	У	Z				
The Around Time a County of a set out a use of the first property of the first property of the set	UII D Uther				Urint U	erry	130	CAL	Y		-				<u> </u>	Print 🕽) L	NUT	Ś	K	Į		·
	day 🗆 5 day 🦉	STD (7-bi	STD (7-business days)	()	Company	vice",	202	Sou	e 10,	10%				2 0		Company		5					· .
Reporting Requirements: a PDF a Excel a Geotracker/EDF a Hard Copy a EDT a ČEDEN Kommla Niewsolt, a Bard a horman a 200	d Copy 🗆 EDT (SIMOS o		Signature	0								and a second second second	S I	Signature					Service States	and the second second second	
within the power. Up below along a feature to chent: P/U or Delivery	elivery 🗅 Archive	ive			Print										<u>a.</u>	Print							·····
					Company	y:										Company	2						
	Containers Properly Preseved	perly Prese	ved Yes No	No N/A	Signature	6									S	Signature					and the other states of the		- 18
Custody Seals Intact: Yes No N/A	Temp @ Receipt:	ipt: L			Print						Γ					Print							
COC/Labels Agree: X No N/A	Sampled By: Chent EMA Autosampler	glight EM.	A Autosam	pler	Company:	y:					П				10	Company:	2						
Project/Sample Docation/Address:	4	5											100000000000000000000000000000000000000				a name di Antonia manjara				and a state of the		
Project/Sample Comments:																							Historic Hoteland

Additional costs may apply. Please note there is a \$35 minimum charge for all clients.

²EMA reserves the right to return any samples that do not match our waste profile. NOTE: By relinquishing samples to EMA, Inc., client agrees to pay for the services requested on this COC form and any additional analyses performed on this project. Payment for services is due within 30 days from date of invoice. Samples will be disposed of 7 days after report has been finalized unless otherwise noted. All work is subject to EMA's terms and conditions.

Page____of____